QMG No. 6651-6011 (0xp. 4/ga)	04-24-2000	Y VO15 2
Tab settings 🗢 🗢 😁 📅		Y X915−2
To the Honorable Commissioner of P	i irrin ilbi orin 1988 kilsi kiki dolo riki osii şir	tached original documents or copy thereof,
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> </ol>	101330540	address of receiving party(ies)
Zeneca Limited	N:	ame: SOLVAY
☐ Corporation-State  ☐ Other	Partnership  Circompany  Division X No  Merger Change of Name  If assign is attach is attach (Cesigna)	33B - 1050 Brussels, Belgium reet Address:  Y: State: ZIP:  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Other Societe Anoxyme  ee is not domiciled in the United State of domestic representative designation and musicle a separate document from assignment) at name(s) & address(es) attached? G. Yesko No.
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	8.	Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,247,443
	Additional numbers attached?   ;	Yes 🕉 No
. Name and address of party to whom corrections document should be mailed:		al number of applications and istrations involved:
Name: H. John Campaign Internal Address: Graham, Campai	ign P.C.	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 36 West 44th S	Street	osit account number:
City: New York State: N.Y.		th ducticate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
2000 TTDN11 00000335 1247443	DO NOT USE THIS SPAC	7E
Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the the original document.	e foregoing information is true	e and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002057 FRAME: 0388

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant

: SOLVAY, by Assignment from Zeneca Limited

Mark:

: WINNOFIL

Reg. No.

: 1,247,443

Dated '

: August 9, 1983

## APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

GRAHAM, CAMPAIGN P.C., a professional corporation, with a business address of The Bar Building, 36 West 44<sup>th</sup> Street, New York, New York, 10036-8178, U.S.A., is hereby appointed as our United States representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

**SOLVAY** 

By:

Name

Title

Dated

December 16, 1999.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002057 FRAME: 0389

ı

WINNERIC /USA

## **DEED OF ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, ZENECA LIMITED, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom, located and doing business at 15 Stanhope Gate, London W1Y 6LN, England, is the owner of the trademark WINNOFIL, and a registration thereof in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Reg. No. 1,247,443, dated August 9, 1983; and

WHEREAS, SOLVAY, a Société Anonyme organized and existing under the laws of Belgium, located and doing business at rue du Prince Albert, 33 B - 1050 Brussels, Belgium, is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to said trademark, together with the registration thereof and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ZENECA LIMITED does hereby assign unto SOLVAY all of its rights, title and interest in and to said trademark, together with the registration thereof, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the right to sue and collect damages for any past or present infringement of said trademark.

ZENECA LIMITED

Name Title

Adrian C N Kemp

**Authorised Signatory** 

14 FEB 2000

**RECORDED: 03/17/2000** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002057 FRAME: 0390